TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TruSecure Corporation		06/30/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TechTarget.com, Inc.	
Street Address:	117 Kendrick Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 800	
City:	Needham	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02494	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2424199	INFORMATION SECURITY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (781)622-5933

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 781 622 5930

Email: tdunn@mbbp.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas F. Dunn

Address Line 1: 1601 Trapelo Road

Address Line 2: Suite 205

Address Line 4: Waltham, MASSACHUSETTS 02451

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INFO SEC. ASSIGN. TTGT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas F. Dunn
Signature:	/Thomas F. Dunn/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003573 FRAME: 0622

900080916

Date:	07/03/2007		
Total Attachments: 2			
source=Assignment (INFORMATION SECURITY)#page1.tif			
source=Assignment (INFORMATION SECURITY)#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003573 FRAME: 0623

Assignment Trademark

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICEMARKS AND TRADEMARKS made as of this 30th day of June, 2003, by TruSecure Corporation, a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 13650 Dulles Technology Drive, Suite 500, Herndon, VA 20171 ("Assignor"), to TechTarget.com, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 117 Kendrick Street, Suite 800 Needham, MA 02494 ("Assignee").

RECITAL

Assignee and Assignor are parties to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of June 30, 2003 (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to sell to Assignee and Assignee has agreed to buy from Assignor the Purchased Assets (as defined in the Agreement), including without limitation a certain trademark of Assignor relating to the Business (as defined in the Agreement).

In accordance therewith, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept the transfer and assignment of the trademark, "INFORMATION SECURITY" with registration number 2,424,199 (the "Mark").

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for and in exchange for the payment of the purchase price set forth in the Agreement, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the Mark, and all goodwill associated therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its duly authorized officer to execute this Assignment of Servicemarks and Trademarks as of the date first above written.

TRUSECURE CORPORATION

Name:JAMES F. MURPHY

Title: CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

[SEAL]

State of Virginia)

SS.:

County of Fairfax)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003573 FRAME: 0624 On this 30th day of June, 2003, before me, James Murphy, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

No Commission Egypte Capter Ser 20, 955 t

Witness my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 003573 FRAME: 0625

RECORDED: 07/03/2007